period of one (1) year from the date of completion and acceptance of the installation, and shall be 
subject to automatic one-year (1-) renewals unless cancelled by either party at least thirty (30) days 
prior to the end of the previous one-year term.  The agreement shall provide for monthly software 
fees of Four Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars ($4,800.00), which may be increased or decreased 
on a pro-rata basis based upon changes in the number of accounts as detailed in the draft agreement 
on file with the Clerk of Council.  The monthly software fee amount shall be adjusted annually at 
an increase of Two and One-half Percent (2.5%), or the annual Cost of Living increase as per the